Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

RMP24-000984

RMP24-000985

RMP24-000986

4305 WEBER DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST
2310 EASTMAN ST

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD

1900 HICKS RD

3900 MEADOW DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
0 BLK ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 4879
BARKER AVE

4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE
0 BLK SHADY CT

4607 KINGS WALK DR
5200 NEWPORT DR
1460 GOLF RD

3514 THRUSH LN

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4180 WINNETKA AVE
4721 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:4223
EUCLID AVE

4201 EUCLID AVE
2600 MARTIN LN
4006 WREN LN

DOMESTIC
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/15/2024 7:48:01 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024

5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024

5/14/2024

5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024

RMP24-000988

RMP24-000987

RMP24-000991

RMP24-000989

RMP24-000990

RMP24-000992

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD
5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:2300
CARDINAL DR

3300 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC:2906 LARK
CT

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST
1460 GOLF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

10000 W BALMORAL AVE

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

MILL CREEK LN/
ARROWWOOD LN

3726 BLUEBIRD LN
4728 ARBOR DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 3005
KIRCHOFF RD

4704 ARBOR DR
5999 NEW WILKE RD

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FRAUD ACTIVITY
ACCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/15/2024 7:48:01 AM



Incident Date Report Number

5/14/2024

5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024
5/14/2024

RMP24-000993

RMP24-000994

RMP24-000995

RMP24-000996

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3701
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3502
ORIOLE LN

4706 ARBOR DR
4728 ARBOR DR
3201 WILKE RD
3201 WILKE RD
1460 GOLF RD
5400 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:4951
WEBER DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1460 GOLF RD

3401 CENTRAL RD

2901 STORK CT

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3110 BROCKWAY ST
2633 KIRCHOFF RD

3 MARGATE ON OXFORD
1900 HICKS RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

JUVENILE NUISANCE

MAN WITH GUN

ALARM

ALARM

THEFT

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
STATION REPORT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/15/2024 7:48:01 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

5/15/2024 7:48:01 AM



