



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000984</b>	4305 WEBER DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/14/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/14/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		1900 HICKS RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 4879 BARKER AVE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
5/14/2024		4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		0 BLK SHADY CT	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
5/14/2024		4607 KINGS WALK DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		1460 GOLF RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		3514 THRUSH LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/14/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		4180 WINNETKA AVE	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		4721 EUCLID AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4223 EUCLID AVE	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000985</b>	4201 EUCLID AVE	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		2600 MARTIN LN	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024	<b>RMP24-000986</b>	4006 WREN LN	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2024		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		5300 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2300 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		3300 CAMPBELL ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2906 LARK CT	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024	RMP24-000988	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	
5/14/2024		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024	RMP24-000987	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	
5/14/2024	RMP24-000991	10000 W BALMORAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024	RMP24-000989	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		MILL CREEK LN / ARROWWOOD LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2024	RMP24-000990	3726 BLUEBIRD LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
5/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2024	RMP24-000992	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 3005 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/14/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/14/2024		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3502 ORIOLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		4706 ARBOR DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		4728 ARBOR DR	MAN WITH GUN	
5/14/2024		3201 WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		3201 WILKE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024	RMP24-000993	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4951 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/14/2024	RMP24-000994	1460 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	REPORT WITH ARREST
5/14/2024	RMP24-000995	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		3401 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/14/2024	RMP24-000996	2901 STORK CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/14/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		3110 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		3 MARGATE ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/14/2024		1900 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER